KIDDIE KAMPUS
Monthly Tuition and Fee Schedule
(Eftective for school year August 21, 2023 — August 2, 2024)

Orange / Red / Purple Rooms

S days 4 days 3 days 2 days | Extra day
Half Day $1450 $1300 $1150 $950 $105
Full Day $1825 $1575 $1375 $1075 $130

Blue / Peach / Green / White / Yellow / Indigo / Pink Rooms

S days 4 days 3 days 2 days | Extra day
Half Day $1300 $1150 $1000 $850 $105
Full Day $1575 $1375 $1225 $975 $130

BOTH THE HALF & FULL DAY PROGRAMS INCLUDE MORNING SNACK & LUNCH PREPARED ON-SITE DAILY.

Returning Student Enrollment Fee: $180 New Student Enrollment Fee: $200

Late Payment Fee: $25 Schedule Change Fee: $50 Insufficient Funds Fee: $25

Late Child Pickup Fee: $1/minute (after grace period); $5/minute upon 3™ occurrence

Students enrolled for the 2023/2024 school year (August 21, 2023 — August 2, 2024) will be billed August 2023 to July
2024. Parents will receive a monthly statement on or near the 1% of each month for the current month. Electronic
Funds Transfers (ACH) will take place on the 5" of the month for the current month. Credit Card transactions (CC)
will take place on the 10" or 20t (you select your date preference) of the month for the current month. Credit card
transactions require an additional $5 fee per transaction. A $25 fee is charged for ACH transfers that are rejected for
insufficient funds. If an ACH transfer is returned due to insufficient funds it will be considered late and a $25 late
payment fee will also be added to the account, making the total fees incurred $50. No adjustment in tuition is made for
absences, holidays, vacations or scheduled school closures (holidays and school closures are already factored into
tuition). In the rare event of an unexpected school closure due to pandemic or natural disaster, refunds will not be
issued for the days we are closed. If such events occur and you wish to withdraw (or withdraw for any reason) our 30-
day notice policy applies. Changes in attendance schedules are subject to a $50 fee.

If an account is unpaid at the end of the month, parents should not assume that their child will be received for care the
following month. Kiddie Kampus reserves the right to give the space to the next child on the waiting list. Kiddie
Kampus reserves the right to refer unpaid accounts to our collections agency, attorney, or to small claims court.

Kiddie Kampus opens at 8am and our half and full day programs end at 1pm and 5pm, respectively. For our half day
program, students must be picked up by 1pm. For our full day program, students must be picked up by Spm. If you are
unable to pick up your child at these times, other arrangements must be made. Kiddie Kampus has a five-minute grace
period. If children are picked up by 1:05pm or 5:05pm, no late fee will be applied. After these times, the grace period
will no longer be applicable and the late fee will accrue from the time the program ended. The late fee is $1 per minute
for the first and second offense. Three or more offenses will be charged $5 per minute. Chronic (5 or more) late
pickups will result in the elimination of the grace period. Continued abuse will result in dismissal.

A 5% tuition discount is granted for a second sibling (or further siblings if applicable). Sibling discounts are applied to
the lesser of the two or more tuitions, leaving the sibling with the highest monthly tuition paying their full monthly rate.



